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No. &\ar /CBIT/Admn/2024

Date: 19.12.2024
CIRCUEAR

Sub:-  CBIT - General Holidays for the year 2025 - Communicated — Reg.

The Heads of Departments / Sections are informed that the days specified below

shall be observed as General Holidays in CBIT during the year 2025.

S.No. OCCASION / FESTIVAL DATE DAY

1 New Year Day 01-01-2025 Wednesday
2 Bhogi 13-01-2025 Monday
3 Sankranti / Pongal 14-01-2025 Tuesday
4 Maha Shivaratri 26-02-2025 Wednesday
- Holi 14-03-2025 Friday

6 Eid ul Fitr (Ramzan) 31-03-2025 Monday
¥ Following Day of Ramzan 01-04-2025 Tuesday
8 Dr. B.R. Ambedkar’s Birthday 14-04-2025 Monday
9 Good Friday 18-04-2025 Friday
10 | Bonalu 21-07-2025 Monday
11 | Independence Day 15-08-2025 Friday
12 | Sri Krishna Astami 16-08-2025 Saturday
13 | Vinayaka Chavithi 27-08-2025 Wednesday
14 | Eid Miladun Nabi 05-09-2025 Friday
15 | Mahatma Gandhi Jayanthi / Vijaya Dasami 02-10-2025 Thursday
16 | Following Day of Vijaya Dasami 03-10-2025 Friday
17 | Deepavali 20-10-2025 Monday
18 | Kartika Purnima / Guru Nanak’s Birthday 05-11-2025 Wednesday
19 | Christmas 25-12-2025 Thursday
20 | Following Day of Christmas (Boxing Day) 26-12-2025 Friday

The following festivals, which have fallen on 1%t Saturday and Sunday are excluded

from the above list.

1 | Republic Day 26-01-2025 | Sunday
2 | Ugadi : 30-03-2025 | Sunday
3 Babu Jagjivan Ram’s Birthday 05-04-2025 | Saturday
4 | Sri Rama Navami 06-04-2025 | Sunday
5 | Eidul Azha (Bakrid) 07-06-2025 | Saturday
6 | Shahadat Imam Hussain (R.A) 10th Moharam 06-07-2025 | Sunday
7 | Bathukamma Starting Day 21-09-2025 | Sunday

Note : * 1% February 2025, (1% Saturday) is working day in lieu of public holiday declared

on 1% January 2025. ST
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Dr. CV. Narasimhulu
Principal, CBIT
To

All the Heads of Departments / Sections for information. @‘Jx/
Copy to the Vice-Principal’s (Administration and Academics) for information.
Copy to All the Advisors / Directors for information.

Copy to the HR Dept. Accounts Dept. & CoE for information.



